



CIN L51900MH1985PLC036665

Registered office address: Shop No. 52, V Mall, Gayatri Nagar, Asha Nagar, Kandivali East, Mumbai-400101.

Email Id: infosec@cupidstrade.com Website: www.cupidstrade.com

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Date: 15.11.2022

SCRIP CODE: 512361
ISIN: INE108G01010

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) and 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 published in "Financial Express" English newspaper and "Mumbai Lakshadweep", Marathi newspaper on 15th November, 2022.

Kindly take into your record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Cupid Trades and Finance Limited

Mr. Krishna Kant Maurya
Managing Director (DIN: 09360287)

ENCL:
Copy of e- newspaper

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

Aryan Publicity
Parel Village,
Phone: 022-65881876
Mobile: 9320111876

Bejay Ads,
Opera House
Phone : 23692926 / 56051035.

Colour Spot,
Byculla (E),
Phone : 23748048 / 23714748.

Fulrani Advtg. & Mktg.
Antop Hill
Phone: 24159061
Mobile: 9769238274/ 9969408835

AZAD Publicity
Mumbai Central
9821204061

KITES Advertising,
Tardeo AC Market,
Bombay Central,
Phone : 66375957/ 8,
Mobile: 9324175957.

Ganesh Advertising,
Abdul Rehman Street,
Phone : 2342 9163 / 2341 4596.

J.K. Advertisers,
Hornimal Circle,
Fort,
Phone : 22663742.

AMS Polymers Limited (Formerly, Sai Moh Auto Links Limited)				
Regd. Off.: C-582, Saraswati Vihar, Pitampura, Delhi-110034				
Phone: 011-27017987; Fax: 011-27017987; Website: www.amspolymers.com,				
CIN: L34300DL1985PLC000510. Email: polymersams@gmail.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022				(Rs. in Lacs)
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	For Six Months Ended 30.09.2022	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2021
1	Total income from operations (net)	1940.44	4011.38	1195.39
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	6.72	13.57	4.62
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	6.72	13.57	4.62
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3.20	10.05	2.97
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Equity Share Capital	330.25	330.25	330.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	0.01	0.30	0.09
	Diluted:	0.01	0.30	0.09
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.amspolymers.com . The above Unaudited Financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015.				
For and on behalf of Board Directors of AMS Polymers Limited				
Sd/- Anand Kumar Managing Director DIN: 01381489				
Place: New Delhi Date: 14/11/2022				

D S Kulkarni Developers Limited						
CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340						
Regd. Office: 1187/60, DSK House, J M Road, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411 005.						
Address for communication: Office No-40, 2nd Floor, Sanas Plaza, Bajirao Road, 1302 Shukrawar Peth, Pune - 411002						
Email id: ip.dsddl@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022						
(' in lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Half year ended (Unaudited)	
		30 Sep 2022	30 June 2022	30 Sep 2022	30 Sep 2022	31 Mar 2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	4.59	4.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(54.76)	(44.30)	(54.76)	(99.06)	(117.11)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(54.76)	(44.30)	(54.76)	(99.06)	(117.11)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(54.76)	(44.30)	(54.76)	(99.06)	(117.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(54.76)	(44.30)	(54.76)	(99.06)	(117.11)
6	Paid up equity capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	23,669.85
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)	(0.21)	(0.17)	(0.21)	(0.38)	(0.45)
	Basic:	(0.21)	(0.17)	(0.21)	(0.38)	(0.45)
	Diluted:	(0.21)	(0.17)	(0.21)	(0.38)	(0.45)
Notes: The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI						
# - Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.						
For D S Kulkarni Developers Limited						
Sd/- Name: Manoj Kumar Agarwal						
Designation: Insolvency Professional						
Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00714/2017-18/11222						
AFA No AA1/11222/02/221222/103652 valid till 22/12/2022						
Place: Mumbai Date: 14/11/2022						

RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD						
Registered Office: 26, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700012						
Email id: rfi.rfi@gmail.com, Website : www.rfi.co.in CIN NO. L65909WB1992PLC055224						
Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year Ended 30th September 2022						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-21	31-03-2022
1	Total Income from Operations	124.92	591.44	1,402.17	994.71	3,665.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81
6	Equity Share Capital	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	41,862.77	41,862.77	41,791.42	41,862.77	41,862.77
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.17)	(0.09)	0.14	(0.26)	0.16
	1. Basic:	(0.17)	(0.09)	0.14	(0.26)	0.16
	2. Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.09)	0.14	(0.26)	0.16
Note						
a The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective Meetings held on 14.11.2022.						
b The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE at www.bseindia.com & on Company Website at www.rfi.co.in .						
c # - Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.						
By order of the Board of Directors						
For RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD						
Sd/- VADASSERIL CHACKO GEORGEKUTTY						
DIN: 09194854						
Place : Kolkata Date : 14.11.2022						

VALENCIA NUTRITION LIMITED				
Regd Off.: SH-4, A Wing, Bldg. No. 34, Tilak Nagar, Chembur Sahvas Co-operative HSG Soc, Mumbai: 400 089.				
CIN: L51909MH2013PLC381314				
Email Id: info@valencianutrition.com				
Phone No: 797252840				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr No.	Particulars	Half Year ended on		Year Ended on
		September 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Unaudited	September 30, 2021 Audited
		30-09-2022	31-03-2022	30-09-2021
1	Total Income from operations	53.58	0.04	-
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(46.16)	(41.11)	(25.42)
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(46.16)	(41.11)	(25.06)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(46.16)	(41.11)	(25.06)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	558.53	558.53	558.53
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(545.01)	(498.86)	(457.75)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.83)	(0.73)	(0.45)
	1. Basic:	(0.83)	(0.73)	(0.45)
	2. Diluted:	(0.83)	(0.73)	(0.45)
Note:-				
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. http://www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.valencianutrition.com				
VALENCIA NUTRITION LIMITED				
Sd/- Jay Shah				
Whole-Time Director & CFO				
(DIN: 09072405)				
(PAN: BJPPS6293E)				
Place: Mumbai Date: 14/11/2022				

Cupid Trades & Finance Ltd						
Regd. Off. : 1 North SH 52, Veena Mall, Off.WE Highway, kandivali (east), Mumbai - 400101						
Email Id: info@cupidtrade.com, website: www.cupidtrade.com						
CIN:L51909MH1985PLC036665						
Extracts of Statement of UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022						
(Rs. in lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended		Year Ended	
	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	-	2.79	14.53	2.79	14.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00
7	Earnings per share (Before exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)
	(a) Basic	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)
	(b) Diluted	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)
8	Earnings per share (After exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)
	(a) Basic	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)
	(b) Diluted	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)
Notes:						
1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The figure of previous period/year have been re-grouped / re-arranged and/ or recast wherever found necessary.						
2 The statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results.						
3 Company has only one segment and hence no separate segment result has been given.						
4 The aforesaid Financial Result are being disseminated on the website of the Company.						
5 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 from 1st April, 2019.						
For and Behalf of the Board						
Subhash Kanaujia Chief Financial officer						
Place : Mumbai Date : 14th November, 2022						

BORGAEON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED						
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS DBL BORGAEON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED)						
Cabin-1, S-11, 11th Floor, Gunakripa Plaza Zone-II, M. P. Nagar Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 462011						
CIN: L45309MP2016PLC045516						
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)						
Sl No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the Year ended	
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,187.19	1,314.40	11,545.39	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51	-	-
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51	-	-
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51	-	-
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	22.60	22.60	22.60	-	-
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	-164.84	-794.29	-554.68	-	-
8	Security Premium Account	4,908.42	4,908.42	4,908.42	-	-
9	Net worth	-142.24	-771.69	-532.08	-	-
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	38,151.72	33,870.50	39,678.19	-	-

